Emery County School District | Board of Education

President Tracey Johnson Vice-President Marie Johnson Member Kenzi Guymon Member Royd Hatt Member Todd Huntington

MINUTES FOR MAY 27, 2021

REGULAR SESSION:

The May 27, 2021 meeting of the Board of Education, held electronically as authorized by District policy BEAA, was called to order at 6:00 pm by Board President Tracey Johnson. Other Board members present were Vice-President Marie Johnson, Kenzi Guymon, Todd Huntington, and Royd Hatt. Superintendent Jared Black and Business Administrator Jackie Allred were also present. The anchor location was held at the District Office, 120 N Main, Huntington, Utah. President Johnson welcomed all in attendance. With the meeting being held electronically, the pledge of allegiance was replaced with words of appreciation for our country.

A1: President Johnson welcomed all in attendance

REGULAR SESSION (B):

B1. A motion was made by Royd Hatt and seconded by Marie Johnson to appoint Ryan Maughan as the Emery County School District Superintendent effective July 1, 2021. All members voted unanimously.

PUBLIC COMMENTS (C):

C1: Ryan expressed his appreciation for the board's appointment and support.

ADJOURNMENT (D): A motion was made by Marie Johnson and seconded by Royd Hatt to adjourn. The motion passed unanimously and the meeting adjourned at 6:20 pm.